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FEE SCHEDULE

 

 

Section Description Fees 
Chapter 2--Administration 

2-372 Zoning amendment filling fee $125.00 
  Plus fee for each unit $5.00 
 

Chapter 4--Adult Business Establishments 
4-42 Sexually oriented business permit and license fee $5,000.00 
 

Chapter 6--Alcoholic Beverages 
6-30 License classification and fees  
 Class A  
  First year issuance $3,750.00 
  Subsequent years $1,250.00 per year 
 Class A-4  
  First year issuance $3,750.00 
  Subsequent years $1,250.00 per year 
 Class B  
  First year issuance $3,750.00 
  Subsequent years $800.00 per year 
 Class B-1 
  First year issuance $4,000.00 
  Subsequent years $1,500.00 per year 
 Class C-1 $100.00 per year 
 Class C-2 $150.00 per year 
 Class D 
  First year issuance $3,750.00 
  Subsequent years $1,250.00 per year 
 Review and investigation fee (if approved to be applied 

to license fee for original year of issuance)
$250.00 

 
Chapter 8--Amusements and Entertainments 

8-81 License fee for raffles $1.00 
8-140 Video gaming establishment license (annual fee) $250.00 
8-141 Terminal permit sticker (annual fee) $100.00 
 

Chapter 10--Animals 
10-52 Boarding fee and penalty $1.00 per each 24 

hours
10-80 Animal license fee $5.00 annual 
 

Chapter 12--Building and Construction Regulations 
12-82 Class A--Cash bond deposit for occupancy permit $250.00 
12-92 Condominium building permit $25.00 per unit 
  Common element fee based on a charge of $10.00 

per $1,000.00 of estimated cost of construction
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For the inspection and review of prints for the 
construction of elevators:

  Inspection fee (semiannual) $60.00 

  Review of print per elevator, dumbwaiter, escalator 
or moving walk

$100.00 

12-120 Electrical contractor registration fee $75.00 per annum 
12-121 Inspection fees  
  Roughing in and final inspection Per Chicago Electrical 

Code
  Additional inspections for defective work 1/2 the original 

inspection fee
12-179 Heating, ventilation and air conditioning:  
  Residential fees:  
   Furnaces:  
    Up to and including 75,000 BTU $35.00 
    Each 5,000 over 75,000 BTU $5.00 
   Boilers Per Chicago Plumbing 

Code
   Air conditioner  
    Up to and including 48,000 BTU $35.00 
    Each 6,000 over 48,000 BTU $5.00 
   Hot water heaters (new)  
    Up to and including 40 gallons $25.00 
    Each 10 gallons over 40 gallons $5.00 
  Commercial or industrial:  
   Furnaces:  
    Up to and including 120,000 BTU $75.00 
    Each 12,000 over 120,000 BTU $8.00 
   Boilers  
   Air conditioner  
    Up to and including 120,000 BTU $40.00 
    Each 10,000 over 120,000 BTU $5.00 
   Hot water heaters   
    Up to and including 72,000 BTU $50.00 
    Each 10 gallons over 72,000 BTU $5.00 
    Replacement Same as new 

installation
   Air Handlers:  
    Up to and including 72,000 CFM $50.00 
    Each 10,000 over 72,000 CFM $5.00 
12-181 Installation of insulation $10.00 per $1,000.00 

estimate of cost of 
installation, minimum 
$25.00

12-205 Permit fees:  
  Swimming pool erection or construction $20.00 
  Renewal $10.00 
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12-206 Filing fee for appeals to planning and zoning board  
  R1 $125.00 
  R2 $150.00 
  R3 $175.00 
  C1 $225.00 
  C2 $250.00 
  C3 $275.00 
  M1 $300.00 
12-213 Portable swimming pool:  
  Permit fee for erection or construction $20.00 
  Renewal fee $10.00 
12-235 Fence  
  Residential permit fee $20.00 
  Commercial permit fee $10.00 per $1,000.00 

of estimated costs, 
minimum $50.00

12-310 Review of site plans:  
  Buildings in excess of 1—8 units $100.00 per unit 
  Buildings in excess of 8 units $10.00 per unit 
  Commercial and industrial buildings $0.10 per square foot 
  Garages, parking lots and drives $0.10 per square foot 
 Inspection fees  
  Minimum $208.00 per inspection 
  The village engineer shall determine prior to the 

issuance of the building permit the exact fee to be 
charged for these inspections, such fee to be based 
upon a formula to be used by the engineer of 
anticipated time to review the site development 
plan as estimated by the engineer and based upon 
a fee of no less than $50.00 per hour

 

 Retainer fee $1,000.00 
12-312 Inspections--additional  $50.00 per inspection 

per permit
12-352 Building permits for construction, remodeling and repair  
  Residential structures $10.00 per $1,000.00 

estimated costs, 
minimum $25.00

   Fire alarm system plan review $100.00 
   Fire suppression system plan review $100.00 
   Demolition  $10.00 per $1,000.00 

estimated costs, 
minimum $50.00

  Commercial/industrial structures $15.00 per $1,000.00 
estimated costs, 
minimum $50.00

   Fire alarm system plan review $150.00 
   Fire suppression system plan review $150.00 
   Demolition $15.00 per $1,000.00 

estimated costs, 
minimum $200.00
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12-353 Impact fees for new construction 
 Residential (single family or multiple family) per 

residential unit
 

  General fund $1,000.00 
  Water fund $250.00 
  Sewer fund $250.00 
  Elementary school district (in which development is 

located)
$500.00 

  Chicago Ridge Library District $250.00 
  Chicago Ridge Park District $250.00 
 Nonresidential construction  
  General fund $1,000.00 
  Water fund $250.00 
  Sewer fund $250.00 
 

Chapter 14--Businesses 
14-40 License fees--An additional fee of $25.00 shall be 

charged any new licensee per year for occupancy and 
zoning check. Further, in addition to the enumerated 
fees herein, there shall be an additional fee of $25.00 
for any business conducted from a kiosk or mobile or 
temporary facility. All are annual fees.

 

  Advertising distributor (printed materials or 
samples) 

$100.00 

  Advertising sign inspection fee $0.25 per square foot 
of advertising surface, 
with minimum fee of 
$10.00

  Ambulance service $100.00 
  Amusement park or carnival $100.00 per day, 

$500.00 minimum, 
plus $30.00 per ride 
and certificate of 
insurance ($5,000,000 
liability coverage)

  Arcades $750.00 plus square 
footage fee for 
commercial business 
and $100.00 per 
machine

  Asphalt plant $250.00 plus square 
footage

  Auction  $100.00 per day 
  Automobile filling station $75.00 per each 

dispenser (Repair work 
in conjunction with 
station shall be 
additional and shall be 
based on square 
footage.)

  Automobile or truck sales $500.00 
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Automobile wreckers

 
$100.00, plus $10,000 
bond and public 
liability insurance 

  Bakeries $100.00 plus square 
footage 

  Bakery trucks $100.00 per truck 
  Bench advertising  $100.00 per bench 
  Bowling alleys $40.00 per alley 
  Building movers $100.00 per day, plus 

$10,000 bond and 
public liability 
insurance 

  Carousels/train and other rides $100.00 
  Carwash $100.00 plus square 

footage 
  Caterers, including catering trucks $100.00 
  Cigarettes, cigars and tobacco over counter sales $75.00 
  Circus $75.00 per day, 

minimum of $250.00, 
plus certificate of 
insurance 

  Coal or wood sellers $100.00 
  Contract messenger service for pari-mutuel betting $2,500.00 per year 
  Contractors  
   Plumbers catch basin $75.00, plus bond, 

insurance and state 
license 

   Electrical contractor $75.00, plus bond, 
insurance and copy of 
electrical contractor 
license 

   General contractor $100.00, plus $10,000 
bond and insurance 

   Roofing contractor $75.00, plus bond, 
insurance and copy of 
state roofing license 

   All other contractors $75.00, plus bond and 
insurance 

   Bond and insurance $10,000.00 public 
liability bond, 
workmen's 
compensation 
statutory, public 
liability insurance with 
a minimum 
$100,000/$300,000 
bodily injury, 
$50,000/$100,000 
property damage 

  Convalescent homes $10.00 per bed 
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  Dentists $100.00 per dentist 
  Doctors $100.00 per doctor 
  Food dealers $100.00 plus square 

footage
  Food deliveries $100.00 plus $25.00 

for each vehicle
  Food dispenser(light lunch only) $100.00 
  Fraternal and service club organizations $50.00 plus liquor 

license fee
  Furniture vans and trucks $100.00 per vehicle 
  Go-carts $250.00 plus insurance 
  Golf, miniature $250.00 plus insurance 
  Gun shop $200.00 plus square 

footage
  Home occupation $75.00 
  Home occupation--Catering/food:  
   Initial inspection fee $40.00 
   Reinspection fee $25.00 
  House movers, houserazers and shorers $100.00 plus bond and 

insurance 
  Ice cream parlor $100.00 plus square 

footage 
  Ice cream vendors (limit five vendors per seasonal 

license period, one truck per vendor). Seasonal 
license period shall be limited to a period of time 
from April 1 to October 31, upon which date the 
license shall expire. Applications for license shall be 
made per season no earlier than February 1 of 
each year and shall be acted upon by the Village 
no later than the last board meeting of March of 
each year. Each employee of vendor shall be 
required to comply with sections 54-51 and 54-52 
of division 2 of article II of chapter 54 

$100.00 plus evidence 
of liability and 
automobile insurance 
coverage in the 
minimum amount of 
$1,000,000.00

  Ice sales (cube or block) $100.00 per machine 
  Ice trucks $100.00 per vehicle 
  Itinerant merchants/solicitors/door-to-door sales 

personnel 
$150.00 each 

  Launderette and dry cleaning $10.00 per machine 
  Laundry truck or diaper service $100.00 per vehicle 
  Limousine service $100.00 per vehicle 
  Liquor distributor $500.00 
  Liquor license See section 6-69 
  Lounge (section 6-66) $100.00 plus square 

footage 
  Mini-warehouses/storage units $25.00 per unit 
  Motel (section 22-606 et seq.) $100.00 plus $25.00 

per unit or room 
  Pawnbrokers $2,500.00 plus bond 
  Precious metal dealer $500.00 per year 
  Oil delivery trucks $100.00 per vehicle 
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Public passenger vehicles, taxicab, limousine 
service 

$100.00 per vehicle 

  Rental/residential association operating license 
(RRA license) 

 

   1--3 units $100.00 license fee 
   4 or more, additional fee of $25.00 per unit 
   Noncompliance inspection service charge $300.00 reinspection 

fee
  Restaurants  
   Banquet hall, cafeteria, fast food and full 

service 
$100.00 plus square 
footage 

  Roller and ice rinks $200.00 
  Waste haulers $300.00 
  Sexually oriented businesses $5,000.00 
  Tent Structures:  
   For commercial retail sale use (licensees who 

are not licensed to an existing permanent 
structure):

 

    Temporary Tent Structures Installation $5,000.00 
    Temporary Tent Structures Daily Fee 

(maximum 28 days) 
$100.00/day 

   For commercial retail sale use (licensees who 
are licensed to an existing permanent 
structure):

 

    Temporary Tent Structures Installation No charge 
    Temporary Tent Structures Daily Fee 

(maximum 28 days) 
No charge 

   Not-for-profit use:  
    Temporary Tent Structures Installation No charge 
    Temporary Tent Structures Daily Fee 

(maximum 28 days)
No charge 

  Theater $500.00 per screen 
  Transfer fees, where applicable $25.00 
  Truck or trailer rentals $100.00 plus square 

footage 
  Truck or trailer storage or space rental $75.00 per space, plus 

square footage of 
building fee 

  Trucking terminal, dispatch center or wholesale 
truck distribution with vehicles present (applicable 
to any and all operations which transfer, haul, 
convey, distribute or transport goods and freight) 

$2,500.00 annually 

  Vehicles carrying food products for retail sale $100.00 per vehicle 
  Each vehicle whose place of business is not within 

the corporate limits of the village but does 
business or solicits business within the corporate 
limits of the village
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  Vending and other coin-operated machines. All 
listed machines must display a valid annual sticker. 
In the event a machine is replaced, the sticker 
must be returned to the Village of Chicago Ridge 
for a replacement sticker 

 

   Gumball Machine Stations $50.00 per station 
   "Kiddie" type rides $50.00 per ride 
   Cigarette machines $75.00 per machine 
   Crane type games $75.00 per machine 
   Food/drink vending machines (section 22- 

461 et seq.) 
$75.00 per machine 

   Massage chairs $75.00 per chair 
   Music/jukebox $75.00 per machine 
   Photo booths $75.00 per booth 
   Stroller rental $75.00 per machine 
   Audio/video games (not in an arcade) $125.00 per game 
   Games of skill (pool tables, darts, etc.) 

(Nonprofit organizations pay $50.00 per 
game) 

$125.00 per game 

   All other vending or coin-operated machines 
not listed above
 
Other businesses (having less than 1,500 square 
feet) shall pay a $100.00 license fee.

 

$100.00 per machine 

  Accountants $100.00 
  Advertising agency $100.00 
  Automobile repair shop $100.00 
  Auto sales room $100.00 
  Bakery $100.00 
  Banks $100.00 
  Barbershops $100.00 
  Beauty shops and supplies $100.00 
  Beverage dealer $100.00 
  Bicycle shop $100.00 
  Billposting and sign painting $100.00 
  Building material $100.00 
  Camera store $100.00 
  Candy manufacturer $100.00 
  Candy store $100.00 
  Clothing stores $100.00 
  Coal yard $100.00 
  Contractor's storage yard $100.00 
  Curtain cleaning $100.00 
  Dance studio $100.00 
  Day care center $100.00 
  Delicatessen store $100.00 
  Dental labs $100.00 
  Department, multiple and discount $100.00 
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  Detective agency $100.00 
  Driving schools $100.00 
  Dry cleaning agency $100.00 
  Dry cleaning, done on premises $100.00 
  Dry good stores $100.00 
  Electric appliances/radio/TV $100.00 
  Employment agencies $100.00 
  Feed dealers $100.00 
  Financial institutions $100.00 
  Fish market $100.00 
  Florists $100.00 
  Furniture store $100.00 
  Furriers $100.00 
  Garage, public $100.00 
  Greenhouse; nursery stock $100.00 
  Hardware and paint $100.00 
  Health clubs $100.00 
  Insurance brokers $100.00 
  Jewelry store $100.00 
  Junk peddlers $100.00 
  Laundry $100.00 
  Lawyers office $100.00 
  Lumberyard $100.00 
  Machine shop $100.00 
  Meat market $100.00 
  Medical or chemical laboratory $100.00 
  Millworks, cabinet shops and wholesale $100.00 
  Milk store $100.00 
  Money or currency exchange $100.00 
  Motor repairs $100.00 
  Music store $100.00 
  Newspaper agency $100.00 
  Novelty or gift shop $100.00 
  Optical store $100.00 
  Paint store $100.00 
  Pet shop $100.00 
  Photographers $100.00 
  Photo store $100.00 
  Plumbing supply $100.00 
  Printing shop $100.00 
  Shades, drapery and blinds $100.00 
  Sheet metal shop $100.00 
  Shoe repair/shoe store $100.00 
  Sporting goods store $100.00 
  Stationery and books $100.00 
  Stockbrokers $100.00 
  Travel agency $100.00 
  Undertaking establishments $100.00 
  Upholstering shop $100.00 
  Veterinary hospital $100.00 
  Weapons $100.00 
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  Wearing apparel store $100.00 
  Window washing $100.00 
  Any other commercial establishment not listed $100.00 
    
  Other businesses and commercial establishments 

and enterprise with floor areas shall pay a 
regulatory fee:

 

  Step  Yearly license fee 
  1 Under 1,500 square feet $100.00 
  2 Over 1,500 to 6,000 square feet $110.00 
  3 Over 6,000 to 12,000 square feet $140.00 
  4 Over 12,000 to 20,000 square feet $225.00 
  5 Over 20,000 to 40,000 square feet $275.00 
  6 Over 40,000 to 60,000 square feet $350.00 
  7 Over 60,000 to 80,000 square feet $400.00 
  8 Over 80,000 to 100,000 square feet $475.00 
  9 Over 100,000 to 140,000 square feet $600.00 
  10 Over 140,000 to 180,000 square feet $750.00 
  11 Over 180,000 square feet $850.00 
14-256 Operating a tattoo establishment $75.00 per annum 
 

Chapter 16--Emergency Management and Services 
16-50 Charges for emergency response rescue team:  
  Basic charge for response $1,000.00 
  Additional charges:  
   Per vehicle $250.00 per hour 
   Per team member $70.00 per hour 
   Cost of all materials or equipment necessary 

in providing the response 
Actual costs 

 Charges for underwater rescue/recovery:  
  Basic charge for response $1,000.00 
  Additional charges:  
   Per vehicle $250.00 per hour 
   Per team member $70.00 per hour 
   Cost of all materials or equipment necessary 

in providing the response 
Actual costs 

 In addition to charges for a specialized rescue team 
response, if a person or entity within the village 
requests that, pursuant to occupational safety and 
health laws, the village or any intergovernmental 
agency to which the village belongs be listed as the 
rescue service or as the backup rescue service on the 
permit or a permit-required confined space activity, the 
charge for such service shall be $1,000.00 per day. If a 
person or entity lists the village as the rescue service or 
the backup service without notifying the village, in 
writing, in advance of entry into any permit-required 
confined space, the person or entity shall be charged 
$1,500.00 per day for each day the permit is 
outstanding.
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Chapter 20—Fire Prevention and Protection 
20-27 Assessment of charges for a response:  
  Per vehicle responding $250.00 per hour 
  Fire Department personnel per person $70.00 per hour 
  Replacement cost value for any item expended for 

the necessary mitigation or resolution of the 
occurrence.

Actual costs 

  
Mutual aid assistance:

 

  Per vehicle responding $250.00 per hour 

  Fire Department personnel per person $70.00 per hour 
  Replacement cost value for any item expended for 

the necessary mitigation or resolution of the 
occurrence. 

Actual costs 

 Hazardous material response:  

  Per engine company $150.00 per hour 
  Per squad company $125.00 per hour 
  Per communications vehicle $140.00 per hour 
  Per response trailer $125.00 per hour 
  Per ambulance company $125.00 per hour 
  Per chief officer $50.00 per hour 
  Per sector officer $50.00 per hour 
  Per hazmat technician $30.00 per hour 
 If it is necessary in mitigation or resolution of an 

occurrence for the village fire department to call in a 
separate, independent, specialized service or cleanup 
contractor all reasonable charges assessed by such 
contractor to complete the mitigation or resolution of 
the occurrence shall be charged to the responsible 
party. 

Actual costs in addition 
to any and all 
applicable charges 
assessed against the 
responsible party

20-128 Alarm user license:  
  Initial fee $25.00 
  Renewal fee $25.00 
20-131 False alarm charges:  
  6th – 10th $25.00 
  11th – 15th $50.00 
  16th – 20th $100.00 
  21th or more false alarms $200.00 
20-132 Revoked license, each fire response thereafter $250.00 
 

Chapter 32--Peddlers, Solicitors and Itinerant Merchants 
32-32 License deposit (Badge) $150.00 
 License Refer to section 14-40 
 

Chapter 38--Signs 
38-2 Annual inspection by building commissioner and 

electrical inspector:
 

  Fee $0.10 multiplied by the 
square feet

  Minimum fee: $5.00 
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38-49

 
Permit fees for billboard and signboard erections:

 

  Generally--First 10 square fee $25.00, each square 
   Each square foot thereafter $2.00 
  For temporary signs or fraction thereof $25.00 per square feet 
  For a canopy Same as signs 

generally
  For marquee display surface Same as signs 

generally
  Minimum fee $20.00 
38-222 Display or use of mobile sign $25.00 
 

Chapter 42--Streets, Sidewalks and Other Public Places 
40-239 Application fee $100.00 
 

Chapter 44--Subdivisions 
44-10 Fee for court costs $200.00 
44-40 Filing fee:  
  1 to 3 lots in a subdivision $650.00 
  Over 3, for each lot in excess of 3 $650.00 + 

$100.00/each lot over
3

 Professional fees for engineers and attorneys Actual cost 
 

Chapter 48--Telecommunications 
48-20 Cable/video service provider fee Five percent of the 

holder’s gross 
revenues

 
Chapter 50--Traffic and Vehicles 

50-55 Court costs $25.00 
 

Chapter 52--Utilities 
52-48 Water pipe connections:  
  Tap fee Sufficient to cover 

actual installation
  Inspection fee $25.00 
52-50 Connection charges  
  Water or compound meter fees:  
   5/8-inch water meter $150.00 
   3/4-inch water meter $175.00 
   1-inch water meter  $225.00 
   1½-inch water meter $1,200.00 
   2-inch compound meter $1,425.00 
   3-inch compound meter $1,825.00 
   4-inch compound meter $3,050.00 
   6-inch compound meter $5,250.00 
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Construction water usage fees:

 

   Single-family $50.00 
   Multifamily $250.00 
   Commercial and industrial ($0.05 per square 

foot of building), minimum charge per billing 
$250.00 

  Taps fees:  
   Apartments and condominiums  
    Water, per unit $55.00 
    Sewer, per unit $55.00 
   Residential:  
    Water $225.00 
    Sewer $225.00 
   Business water taps by size:  
    ¾-inch $225.00 plus meter 
    1-inch $225.00 plus meter 
    1 1/2-inch $302.00 plus meter 
    2-inch $325.00 plus meter 
   Business sewer taps by size:  
    ¾-inch $225.00 plus meter 
    1-inch $225.00 plus meter 
    1 1/2-inch $302.00 plus meter 
    2-inch $325.00 plus meter 
  Water turn-on deposit before water is turned on  
   Single-family residential $100.00 
   Commercial property $150.00 
    Exception of car washes and 

restaurants/lounge
$500.00 

   Multifamily/industrial property $250.00 
52-54 Chicago Ridge Mall  
  Water meter lock application fee $75.00 
  Water meter lock removal fee $75.00 
52-84 Sewer connection permit fee $50.00 
 Past due discontinuance, reinstatement fee $25.00 
52-242 Sewer connection fees:  
  Permit application fee for residential or 

commercial, institutional/governmental or 
industrial building sewer

$240.00 

  Permit and inspection fee for residential or 
commercial, institutional/governmental or 
industrial building sewer

$300.00 

 
Chapter 56--Zoning 

56-309 Application for special use filing fee $150.00 
 Zoning amendment filing fee $150.00 
56-424 Occupancy certificates:  
  Original certificate $25.00 
  Copy of original certificate $1.00 per copy 
56-427 Changes and amendments: $125.00 nonrefundable 
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